Table Tennis New Zealand Inc

SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS — Junior

Titleholders

The age groups in junior events changed to U19,17,15 & 13 in 1987.

1937
1938
1939
1940

1941-

1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

UNDER 18 BOYS’ SINGLES

M Friend (O)
?

N Brown (O)

?

No competition
A Kwok (O)

A Kwok (O)

A Kwok (O)

J A Harliwich (C)
R D Rennie (O)
K Cullen (SC)

P C Angland (SC)
N C Orr (C)

W T Scott (O)

A C Ascott (C)

R L Foster (O)

P S Alexander (C)
B A Foster (O)

W N Evans (HV)
W N Evans (HV)

P McLauchlan (HV)
T Underdown (SC)
F R Foster (O)

P J Ives (C)

J M Ferrier (O)

R Mitchell (C)

D G Couper (A)

J Weir (C)

G L Williams (O)
G J Williams (O)
G J Williams (O)
MW S Burrows
MW S Burrows

(©)

(
MW S Burrows (

)

)

C
C)
C)
L J Richards (W

L J Richards (W

R Dixon (C)

S G Armstrong (C)
M R Temperley (A)
M Clasper (C)

G D Laughton (FR)
P S Jackson (A)

L White (C)

C Clegg (HV)
T P Radford (NS)
G McCarroll (C)
K Entwistle (C)

UNDER 18 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1937
1938
1939
1940
1941-4
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Not Held?

?

P Keppel (S)
?

No competition

V Townsend (S)

V Townsend (S)

J Leathley (O)

P Quinn (O)

J M Williamson (C)

J Rosenbrock (O)
Not Held

N Donald (C)

R Culling (O)

A Rowe (C)

R Culling (O)

V E Braumann (O)

V M Rolston (MN)

J L Sara (N)

S M McKay (ML)

S M McKay (ML)

S M McKay (ML)

J A Rich (C)

M L Ward-Holmes (N)
M L Ward-Holmes (N)
M L Ward-Holmes (N)
Y M Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty (O)

K A Fraser (CW)

B A Taylor (C)
P A Marks (C)

J G Morris (C)

J G Morris (C)
D J Looms (ML)
D J Looms (ML)
D J Looms (ML)
R Lee (HV)

B A Fogarty (O)
L A Dyer (A)

K A Phillips (HV)
C Fogarty (O)

T McAvinue (MN)
T McAvinue (MN)
T McAvinue (MN)
T McAvinue (MN)



UNDER 18/19 BOYS’ SINGLES

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

D Pyper (O)

D Sears (HV)

A Winborn (A)

H Bower (A)

A Hubbard (HV)
B Duffy (O)

S Laugesen (NH)
S Laugesen (NH)
M Rogers (Aust)
C Lei (N)

P Innes (WK)

C Lei (N)

A Soh (N)

Yang Ying (O)

S Wallace (C)

S Wallace (C)

S Wallace (C)

W Pringle (C)

T Wang (C)

J Yam (C)
Under 18>

R Hornby

R Yang (C)

P Xiao (A)

O Scarlett (A)

M Zhang (S)

N Watson (MN)
V Pollett (NH)

K Amor (WT)

A Zhou (C)

T Henderson (O)
A Zhou (C)

A Zhou (C)

S-Y Park (C)
S-Y Park (C)
Not Held due Corona Virus
Under 19>
JKim (C)

G Buchanan (C)
T Choi (A)

UNDER 18/19 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

M Goldie (WC)
T Lewis (A)
C Jenkins (MC)
B Dickey (H)
T Epps (A)

T Epps (A)

T Phillips (O)
T Phillips (O)
T Phillips (O)
A Tam (O)
M Beazer (HV)

L Boaden (HV)

D Morrison (SC)

A Gosney (C)

A Gosney (C)

M Li (C)

Wu Chen (C)

L Ridder (S)

C Wu (C)

K Stratford (ML)

Under 18>

J MacAskill (S)

J Hung (C)

A Gua (A)

Y Muto (N)

O Ratka (C)

O Ratka (C)

M Seif (C)

E Stewart (C)

T Nesbitt (N)

J Zhou (C)

A Lui (C)

H Wu (S)

J Zhou (C)

T Ngata-Henare (NL)
Not Held due Corona Virus
Under 19>

E Zhang (C)

| Buchanan (C)

A Moriyama-Picard (A)



1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

UNDER 18 BOYS’ DOUBLES

R D Rennie & C Wong (O)

Not Held

J Armstrong & R W R Mercer (C)
N C Orr & R J Orr (C)

W T Scott & K Pool (O)

R J Orr & R M Radford (C)

R L Foster & P C South (O)

P S Alexander & P C South (C/O)
B A Foster & K Stevenson (O)

W N Evans & B Evans (HV)

W N Evans & K Temperton (HV/W)
P McLauchlan & M H Mabbett (HV)
M J Coppen & J Walsh (C)

P Grainger & P J Ives (C)

P Grainger & P J Ives (C)

J M Ferrier & E May (O)

P J Ives & J M Ferrier (C/O)

D G Couper & D A Leong (A/W)
J Weir & R Mitchell (C)

G J Williams & J Weir (O/C)

G J Williams & K Wilson (O/S)

G J Williams & J R Morris (O/NL)

G J Rhind & W L Stechman (C/SC)

M W Burrows & W D Adamson (C)
M W Burrows & W D Adamson (C)
D R Westmoreland & S Fish (HV)
A J Armstrong & S G Armstrong (C)
S G Armstrong & M Hamel (C)

S G Armstrong & M Hamel (C)

D J Williment & J G Taylor (W/HV)
M Clasper & J A Richards (C)

G D Laughton & L E Raki (F)

M S Johnston & M Addis (HV)

G McCarroll & T Hanrahan (C)

G McCarroll & N Maynard (C)

T P Radford & S Ryan (NS)

G McCarroll & K Entwistle (C)

D Pyper & C Sparrow (O)

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

UNDER 18 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

B Sides & B Gardner (C)

Not Held

Not held

J Burmeister & J Sutton (C)

R Culling & V Lawren (O)

A Rowe & L Berry (C)

R Culling & M Pledger (O)

V E Braumann & C Lee (O)

J L Sara & C Rapley (C)

J L Sara & J Ward-Holmes (N)

J Wallace & L Buttes (SC/WC)

S M McKay & J Wallace (ML/SC)
S M McKay & J Black (ML)

J A Rich & J Goodchap (C)

M L Ward-Holmes & J L Sara (N)
M L Ward-Holmes & J L Sara (N)
M L Ward-Holmes & J L Sara (N)
Y M Fogarty & M J Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty & M J Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty & M A Butler (O)

Y M Fogarty & K A Fraser (O/CW)
K A Fraser & B A Taylor (CW/C)

J G Morris & P A Marks (C)

J G Morris & P A Marks (C)

J G Morris & K N Wilson (C)

J G Morris & T E Bargh (C/HV)

D J Looms & S E Bing (ML)

D J Looms & M Gardiner (ML)

D J Looms & R E Lee (ML/HV)

R E Lee & K Phillips (HV)

B A Fogarty & C L Fogarty (O)

L A Dyer & B A Fogarty (A/O)

K A Phillips & C Prendergast (HV/A)
J Cotter & M van der Aa (C/A)
T McAvinue & J Lawn (MN/O)
Y Cuthbert & J Lawn (HV/O)
T McAvinue & J Lawn (MN/O)
M Goldie & E Hoete (WC/A)



1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

UNDER 18/19 BOYS’ DOUBLES
D Pyper & C Sparrow (O)
W Gear & A Winborn (NS/A)
P Bowman & A Winborn (A)
A Allardyce & A Hubbard (HV)
H Bower & J Smith (AWG)
C Logan & M Prent (O)
C Herbert & S Laugesen (W/NH)
M Stewart/M Stuart (C/NL)
C Lee & M Rogers (A/Aust)
C Lei & M Stewart (N/C)
K George & G Windley (HV)
C Lei & Yi-Sien Lin (N/C)
T Chang & K Samson (C)
J Cordue & A Hovey (W/WG)
J Cordue &Y Lin (W/C)
K Samson & S Wallace (C)
S Moore & J Yam (C)
A Wilson & Y Yuen (S/WK)
T Wang & J Yam (C)
W Pringle & L Tough (C)
Under 18>
Tony Wang & Peter Wang (C)
D Chamberlain & L Buttner (N)
T Nguyen & M Murdoch (W)
K Stewart & R Park (C)
Not held
H Neas & O Bellamy (N)
J Yoon & CK Vong (W)
K Amor & V Pollett (WT)
C Nesbitt & T Voight (N/O)
A Wilson & A Zhou (C)
A Wilson & A Zhou (C)
A Wilson & A Zhou (C)
S-Y Park & D Walle (C)
D Jefferies & Z McKellar (C)
Not Held due Corona Virus
Under 19>
F Brown & G T Buchanan (N/C)
G Buchanan & D Wong (C)
P Jajal & J Yuan (A)

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

UNDER 18/19 GIRLS’ DOUBLES
V Balfour & T Lewis (MN/A)

T Lewis & M White (A/HV)

J Chandler & C Jenkins (O/MC)
B Dickey & M Low (H/A)

L Astle & L McFarlane (C/SC)

T Phillips & L Astle (O/C)

L Ferguson & K Ferguson (N)
K-A Giles & T Phillips (O)

K-A Giles & T Phillips (O)

S Hanson & M McConnell (SC)

B Beazer & M Beazer (HV)

L Boaden & R Griffiths (HV/WT)
M Chang & A Gosney (C)

C Dimmock & J Wood (NH/C)

C Dimmock & J Wood (NH/C)

M Li & S Linton (C/N)

M Li & Wu Chen (C)

Not Held

J MacAskill & M Stratford (S/ML)
M Stratford & K Stratford (ML)
Under 18>

J MacAskill & M Stratford (S/ML)
J MacAskill & M Stratford (S/ML)
N Paterson & M Stratford (MN/ML)
Y Muto & S Gomaa (N/C)

Not held

O Ratka & H Yoon (C)

A Huang & M Seif (C)

L Mason & T Nesbitt (O/N)

L Geraghty & T Nesbitt (S/N)

L Geraghty & HWu (S)

A Liu & J Zhou (C)

M Cavagagh & H Wu (S)

L Mercer-Beumelburg & A Webb (C/MN)
L Mercer-Beumelburg & A Webb (C/MN)
Not Held due Corona Virus
Under 19>

< Combined

< Combined

J Chong & A Moriyama-Picard (A)



1949
1950
1951
19562
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

UNDER 18 MIXED DOUBLES

R D Williamson & J M Williamson (C)
Not Held

Not Held

N C Orr & J Bainbridge (C)

Not Held

A C Ascott & A Rowe (C)

R L Foster & V E Braumann (O)
P C South & V E Braumann (O)
P S Alexander & J L Sara (C/N)
R B McCallum & D Bates (C)

W N Evans & M McKay (HV/ML)
T Underdown & J Wallace (SC)
R L Foster & L Clark (O)

J McBride & J A Rich (C)

P Grainger & J Goodchap (C)

p
J M Ferrier & C A Leith (O)

G J Williams & Y M Fogarty (O
G J Williams & Y M Fogarty (O
G J Williams & Y M Fogarty (O
G J Williams & Y M Fogarty (O
J R Morris & B A Taylor (NL/
M W S Burrows & B A Taylor (C)

W D Adamson & P A Marks (C)

M W S Burrows & J G Morris (C)

A Armstrong & J G Morris (C)

S G Armstrong & D J Looms (C/ML)
S G Armstrong & D J Looms (C/ML)
S G Armstrong & D J Looms (C/ML)
D J Williment & R Lee (W/HV)

S P Cairns & N J Havler (C)

G D Lawton & L A Dyer (F/A)

P S Jackson & J Prendergast (A)
L White & M van der Aa (A)

D Kilmister & T McAvinue (MN)

G McCarroll & S Mayes (C/N)

G McCarroll & T McAvinue (C/MN)
K Entwistle & J Fisher (C)

O



UNDER 18/19 MIXED DOUBLES

1987 K Entwistle & J Fisher (C)

1988 M Davis & J Fisher (HV/C)

1989 A Winborn & T Lewis (A)

1990 A Allan & T Epps (N/A)

1991 B Pearson & L Astle (HV/C)

1992 D Astle & L Astle (C)

1993 J Smith & K Ferguson (HV/N)

1994 S Laugesen & V Garrett (HV/S)

1995 M Stewart & V Garrett (C/S)

1996 M Stewart & A Tam (C/O)

1997 C Lei & A Danby (N/A)

1998 C Lei & R Griffiths (N/WT)

1999 P Craven & D Morrison (NL/SC)

2000 P Stewart & A Gosney (C)

2001 S Wallace & A Gosney (C)

2002 S Wallace & A Gosney (C)

2003 S Wallace & Wu Chen (C)

2004 A Wilson & L Ridder (S)

2005 Not Held

2006 W Pringle & M Stratford (C/ML)
Under 18>

2007 Kevin Wu & Julia Wu (A)

2008 T Watson & J MacAskill (N/S)

2009 M Fong-Ross & L Yue (A/O)

2010 O Scarlett & A Huang (A/C)

2011 Not held

2012 R Park & A Huang (C)

2013 J Wilson & M Seif (C)

2014 A Zhou & L Mason (C/O)]

2015 T Henderson & E Stewart (O/C)

2016 T Henderson & E Stewart (O/C)

2017 A Zhou & A Liu (C)

2018 D Jefferies & L Mercer-Beumelburg (C)

2019 S-Y Park & J Zhou (C)

2020 Not Held

2021 Not Held due Corona Virus
Under 19>

2022-24  Not Held



1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

UNDER 16 BOYS’ SINGLES

P N Tracy (W)
N C O'Brien (C)
K Cullen (SC)
Not Held

W T Scott (O)
R J Orr (C)

R L Foster (O)
P Alexander (C
P Alexander (C
R B McCallum (C)
W N Evans (HV)

T Underdown (SC)
T Underdown (SC)
T Underdown (SC)
P Granger (C)

E May (O)

P J Ives (C)

G Williams (O)

D A Leong (W)

D G Couper (A)

G J Williams (O)

G J Williams (O)

R E Lee (H)

W L Stechman (SC)
MW S Burrows (C)
H Redmond (C)

P O'Keefe (HV)

L J Richards (W)

S G Armstrong  (C)
S P Cairns (O)

S P Cairns (O)

B J Griffiths (A)

M J Prisk (O)

L E White (C)

R B McGillivray (HV)
G A McCarroll (C)

D Kilmister (MN)

K Entwistle (C)
K Entwistle (C)
H Bower (A)

)
)

UNDER 17 BOYS’ SINGLES

K Brosnahan (SC)
D Sears (HV)

A Winborn (A)

D Astle (C)

D Astle(C)

D Astle(C)

B Linstrom (HV)
S Warbrooke (A)
M Rogers (Aust)
C Lei (N)

C Lei (N)

Yi-Sien Lin (C)

S Wallace (C)
Yang Ying (O)

S Wallace (C)

S Wallace (C)

J Wells (N)

W Pringle (C)

J Chaney (C)

S Van Zanten (C)

1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

UNDER 16 GIRLS’ SINGLES

K Austin (C)

J M Williamson (C)
J M Williamson (C)
Not Held

Not Held

S Horwood (C)

R Culling (O)

A Rowe (C)

R Culling (O)

B Dasler (C)

B Dasler (C)

J Wallace (SC)

M McKay (ML)

J Rich (C)

L Elia (C)

C A Leith (O)

M L Ward-Holmes (N)
M L Ward-Holmes (N)
J A Cooper (MN)
Y M Fogarty (O)

Y M Fogarty (O)

B A Taylor (C)

K A Fraser (CW)

P A Marks (C)

J G Morris (C)

J G Morris (C)

D J Looms (ML)

J E Bates (FR)

D J Looms (ML)

K Bing (ML)

R Lee (HV)

W J Cuthbert (HV)
C L Fogarty (O)

C L Fogarty (O)

M K Cheetham (MN)
S Mayes (C)

T McAvinue (MN)
T McAvinue (MN)
M Goldie (WC)

M Goldie (WC)

UNDER 17 GIRLS’ SINGLES

M Goldie (WC)
M Low (HV)

L Graham (A)
M Low (A)

T Phillips (O)
T Phillips (O)
T Phillips (O)
L-L Smith (C)
L-L Smith (C)

A Tam (O)

R Griffiths (WT)
L Boaden (HV)
D Morrison (SC)
J Wood (C)

J Wood (C)

M Li (C)

Wu Chen (C)

J MacAskill (S)
J Hung (C)

M Stratford (ML)



1951
19562
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

UNDER 16 BOYS’ DOUBLES

K Pool & A McDowell (O)

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

K G Horner & K Stevenson (O)
Not Held

D C McKenzie & M Clark (SC)

T Underdown & P Wood (SC)

T Underdown & R Cloake (SC)

T Underdown & R Cloake (SC)

R Haynes & D Lyons (SC)

R Cloake & J F Keen (SC/S)

J Ferrier & J Varcoe (O)

G Williams & L Stewart (O)

K Wards & R Mitchell (C)

M M Duffy & J Weir (O/C)

C Samson & P Steere (C)

G J Williams & K J Fogarty (O)

T Fraser & W L Stechman (O/SC)
G J Rhind & W L Stechman (C/SC)
M W S Burrowes & G J Rhind (C)
J M Fogarty & J Greenblatt (O)

H H Redmond & P McLeod (C)

B Northover & R Westmoreland (HV)
S G Armstrong & M Hamel (C)

S Cairns & R Palmer (O/ML)

R F Williment & J G Taylor (W/HV)
B J Griffiths & M J Prisk (A/C)

M J Prisk & D Jarvis (C/O)

N R Smith & L E White (C)

R McGillivray & C Mullins (HV)

G A McCarroll & T Hanrahan (C)
G A McCarroll & M Lockhart (C)
K Entwistle & B Lockhart (C)

K Entwistle & B Sparrow (C/O)

R Chung & H Bower (W/A)

UNDER 17 BOYS’ DOUBLES

H Bower & R Chung (A/W)

H Bower & A Hubbard (A/HV)

P Bowman & A Winborn (A)

S Laugesen & T White (HV)

S Laugesen & J Smith (HV/WG)
M Prent & J West (O)

B Lindstrom & R Morrison (HV/SC)
P Innes & D Metford (W/A)

S Warbrooke & J Willats (A)

C Lei & R Phillips (N/O)

C Lei & Yi-Sien Lin (N/C)

Yi-Sien Lin & A Soh (C/N)

Yi-Sien Lin & A Soh (C/N)

K Samson & S Wallace (C)

S Ridder & A Wilson (S)
C Erskine & J Wells (N)
C Erskine & J Wells (N)

J Chaney & W Pringle (C)
J Chaney & W Pringle (C)
Not held

1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

UNDER 16 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

Not Held

Not Held

A Congdon & M Pledger (O)

Not Held

R Culling & J Low (O)

Not Held

B Dasler & J Wallace (SC)

J Wallace & J Scott (SC)

M McKay & J Black (ML/SC)

J Goodchap & S Manning (C/ML)
L Elia & J Goodchap (C)

C A Leith G Williams (O)

M L Ward-Holmes & J L Sara (N)
M L Ward-Holmes & J L Sara (N)
J A Cooper & S J Shirriffs (MN)
Y M Fogarty & M J Fogarty (O)
Not Held

B A Taylor & D K Rassie (C)

K A Fraser & N M Ellis (CW/O)

P A Marks & J G Morris (C)

J G Morris & K N Wilson (C/SC)
J G Morris & K N Wilson (C/SC)
D J Looms & S B Bing (ML)

D J Looms & S B Bing (ML)

D J Looms & K J Bing (ML)

B Fogarty & F Doyle (O)

M Havler & N Havler (C)

L ADyer & C Jary (A/N)

J M Cotter & C L Fogarty (C/O)
M E van der Aa & J M Cotter (A/C)
M K Cheetham & P J Prince (MN)
S Mayes & H Beumeburg (C)

T McAvinue & J Lawn (MN/O)

T McAvinue & Y Cuthbert (MN/HV)
V Glass & J Cochrane (C)

M Goldie & P McNicholl (WC/HV)

UNDER 17 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

J Fisher & M Goldie (C/WC)

J Chandler & C Jenkins (O/MC)
L Graham & M Low (A)

L Palmer & S Palmer (C)

K Ferguson & T Phillips (N/O)
K-A Giles & T Phillips (O)

K-A Giles & T Phillips (O)

T McLauchlan & L-L Smith (HV/C)
B Bennyworth & T Lee (W/O)

S Hanson & M O'Connell (SC)

L Boaden & D Morrison (HV/SC)
L Boaden & R Giriffiths (HV/W)

M Chang & J Wood (C)

A Gosney & S White (C)

Not Held

M Li & Wu Chen (C)

M Li & Wu Chen (C)

K Stratford & M Stratford (ML)
Not Held

M Stratford & R Flynn (ML/SC)



1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

UNDER 16 MIXED DOUBLES

T Underdown & B Ladbrook (SC)

B A McCallum & S Hancock (C)

T Underdown & J Black (SC)

T Underdown & J Goodchap (SC/C)
Not Held

E May & C A Leith (O)

J Ferrier & M L Ward-Holmes (O/N)
L Stewart & J L Sara (O/N)

K F Stanley & S J Shirriffs (W/MN)
G J Williams Y M Fogarty (O)

G J Williams Y M Fogarty (O)

T Fraser & B A Taylor (C)

K Fogarty & K A Fraser (O/CW)

G J Rhind & K Wilson (C/SC)

M W S Burrowes & K N Wilson (C/SC)

K Duffy & J G Morris (C)

A Armstrong & J Brandt (C)

S Armstrong & D J Looms (C/ML)
S Armstrong & D J Looms (C/ML)
B Palmer & K Bing (ML)

R F Williment & R E Lee (W/HV)

B J Griffiths & L A Dyer (A)

M J Prisk & D J Tipper (C)

S G Johnson & C L Fogarty (SC/O)
R McGillivray & Y M Cuthbert (HV)
G A McCarroll & S Mayes (C)

G A McCarroll & J Lawn (C/O)

M McCleary & Y Cuthbert (HV)

K Entwistle & J Fisher (C)

M Brosnahan & M Goldie (SC/WC)

UNDER 17 MIXED DOUBLES

R Chung & M Goldie (W/WC)

A Hubbard & D Garrett (HV/S)

W Gear & L Graham (NS/A)

S Laugesen & M Low (HV/A)

S Laugesen & L Ferguson (HV/N)
D Astle & T Phillips (C/O)

R Morrison & V Garrett (SC/S)

M Stewart & M O'Connell (S/SC)
R Phillips & L-L Smith (O/C)

R Phillips & T Lee (O)

G Williams & A Thomson (WG)
A Soh &R Giriffiths (N/WT)

K Samson & A Gosney (C)

K Samson & A Gosney (C)

J Wells & J Wood (N/C)

S Wallace & Wu Chen (C)

C Erskine & Wu Chen (N/C)

B Smith & M Stratford (S/ML)

W Pringle & J Hung (C)

Not Held

UNDER 14 BOYS’ SINGLES

UNDER 14 GIRLS’ SINGLES

W J Cuthbert (O)

S M Mayes (C)

S G Johnston (SC) 1978
AD Tana (C) 1979 Not Held
L N Clark (C) 1980
G A McCarroll (C) 1981

T M McAvinue (MN)

K Entwistle (C) 1982 T M McAvinue (MN)
K Entwistle (C) 1983 M Goldie (WC)

C Sparrow (O) 1984 M Goldie (WC)

K Brosnahan (SC) 1985 P McNicholl (HV)

B Pearson (HV) 1986 L Graham (A)



1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

UNDER 15 BOYS’ SINGLES

1987 H Bower (A)
1988 P Bowman (A)
1989 D Astle (C)

1990 S Laugesen (HV)
1991 C McLauchlan (HV)
1992 R Morrison (SC)
1993 P Innes (W)
1994 P Innes (W)
1995 P Stewart (C)
1996 YI-Sien Lin (C)
1997 A Soh (A)

1998 A Soh (A)

1999 S Wallace (C)
2000 S Wallace (C)
2001 Binbin Zhu (HV)
2002 J Wells (N)

2003 C Erskine (N)
2004 J Chaney (C)
2005 W Sew Hoy (O)
2006 Not Held

2007 R Hornby (C)
2008 M Fong-Ross (A)
2009 T Nguyen (W)
2010 R Park (C)

2011 M Zhang (S)
2012 H Neas (N)
2013 A Zhou (C)

2014 A Zhou (C)

2015 A Zhou (C)

2016 S-Y Park (C)
2017 N Xu (A)

2018 S-Y Park (C)
2019 D Guo (A)

2020 J Kim (C)

2021 Not Held due Corona Virus
2022 KHe (C)

2023 X Reid (C)

2024 A Xiao (NS)

UNDER 14 BOYS’ DOUBLES

S G Johnston & A Tana (SC/C)

A Tana & K J Kelly (C)

G McCarroll & L N Clark (C)

G A McCarroll & T B Hanrahan (C)
C Sparrow & S Thompson (O)

K Entwistle & B Lockhart (C)

C Sparrow & B Lockhart (O/C)

K Brosnahan & B Sparrow (SC/O)
B Sears & D Spears (HV)

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991

1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

2022
2023
2024

1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

UNDER 15 GIRLS’ SINGLES

L Graham (A)

L Graham (A)

M Low (A)

T Phillips (O)

T Phillips (O)
L-L Smith (C)
L-L Smith (C)

T McLauchlan (HV)
S Hanson (SC)
D Morrison (SC)
D Morrison (SC)
JHu (N)

J Wood (C)
JHu (N)

K Samson (C)
Wu Chen (N)

J Hung (C)]

J MacAskill (S)
J Hung (C)

M Stratford (ML)
JWu (A)

A Huang (C)

A Huang (C)

A Huang (C)

O Ratka (C)

T Nesbitt (N)

HL Vong (W)

J Zhou (C)

J Zhou (C)

H Wu (S)

J Zhou (C)

R Anderson (O)

T Ngata-Henare (NL)

M Whitehead (WK)

Not Held due Corona Virus
L Gear (A)

TFu (C)

J Chong (A)

UNDER 14 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

W J Cuthbert & Y Cuthbert (O)

Not Held

S M Mayes & H C Beumelburg (C)

T McAvinue & Y M Cuthbert (MN/HV)
J Gray & J Harper (C)

M Goldie & L Robertson (WC)

M Goldie & J Fisher (WC/C)

J Sayers & P McNicholl (C/HV)

K McBreen & T Epps (N/A)



UNDER 15 BOYS’ DOUBLES UNDER 15 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

1987 B Pearson & D Sears (HV) 1987 L Graham & T Epps (A)

1988 P Bowman & C Dye (A) 1988 L Graham & M Low (A/HV)

1989 B Duffy & S Laugesen (O/HV) 1989 M Low & T Phillips (A/O)

1990 R Dickey & T Innes (H/A) 1990 K Ferguson & T Phillips (C/O)
1991 C McLauchlan & L Sweeney (HV/WG) 1991 K Giles & T Phillips (O)

1992  J Colbert & M Stewart (O/C) 1992 L-L Smith & F Williams (C)

1993 D Metford & S Warbrooke (A) 1993 M O'Connell & L-L Smith (SC/C)
1994 S Hirst & P Innes (HV/W) 1994 S Hanson & M O'Connell (C/SC)
1995  Yi-Sien Lin & B Pat (C) 1995 S Collins & S Hanson (O/SC)
1996 M Mullin & P Stewart (C) 1996 L Boaden & F Collins (HV/WT)
1997  Yi-Sien Lin & A Soh (C/A) 1997 A Thomson & L Wight (WG)

1998 T Chan & A Soh (N) 1998 A Gosney & L-J Young (C/WT)
1999  J Chen & S Wallace (C) 1999 K Samson & J Wood (C)

2000 J Chen & S Wallace (C) 2000 J Hu & S White (N/C)

2001 C Erskine & J Wells (N) 2001 Not Held

2002  C Erskine & J Wells (N) 2002 K Samson & Wu Chen (C)

2003 W Pringle & L Tough (C) 2003 J Hung & M Stratford (C/ML)
2004  J Chaney & W Sew Hoy (C/O) 2004 J MacAskill & M Stratford (S/ML)
2005 D Ho Hyun & A Wang (C) 2005 J Hung & M Stratford (C/ML)
2006  Not Held 2006 Not Held

2007 L Buttner & D Chamberlain (N) 2007 A Huang & S Brandt (C)

2008 R Yang & L Jung (C) 2008 A Hung & S Gomaa (C)

2009 T Nguyen & C Warrander (W) 2009 Not held

2010 T Watson & R Park (N/C) 2010 A Huang & O Ratka (C)

2011 B Fang & D Walle (C) 2011 Not held

2012 N Watson & J Yoon (MN/C) 2012 Not Held

2013 A Zhou & A Wilson (C) 2013 T Nesbitt & H Yoon (C)

2014 A Zhou & A Wilson (C) 2014 J Zhou & L Geraghty (C/S)

2015 A Zhou & A Wilson (C) 2015 L Mercer-Beumelburg & E Stewart (C)
2016 R Kuizon & S Y Park (C) 2016 M Cavanagh & J Cruikshank (S)
2017 | Hobbs & M Page (O) 2017 M Cavanagh & J Zhou (S/C)
2018 M Henderson & F Holden (BP/S) 2018 L Mercer-Beumelburg & M Whitehead (C/WK)
2019  J Quested & J Zhang (NS/CM) 2019 L Mercer-Beumelburg & V Wood-Lin (C)
2020 F Brown & G Buchanan (N/C) 2020 L Fleming & M Whitehead (S/WK)
2021 Not Held due Corona Virus 2021 Not Held due Corona Virus

2022 K He & W Hsia (C) 2022 | R Buchanan & L Gear (C/A)
2023 D Bell & W Hsia (N/C) 2023 Not held

2024 A Xiao & E Yin (NS) 2024 J Chong & A Moriyama-Picard (A)

UNDER 14 MIXED DOUBLES

1978 S G Johnston & W J Cuthbert (SC/O)
1979 Not Held

1980 T Hanrahan & S M Mayes (C)

1981 M T Kilmister & T M McAvinue (MN)
1982 R Walsh & M Goldie (WC)

1983 M Brosnahan & M Goldie (SC/WC)
1984 M Brosnahan & M Goldie (SC/WC)
1985 K Brosnahan & C Jenkins (SC)

1986 H Bower & L Graham (A)



UNDER 15 MIXED DOUBLES

1987 H Bower & L Graham (A)

1988 P Bowman & L Graham (A)
1989 S Laugesen & M Low (HV/A)
1990 D Astle & T Phillips (C/O)
1991 C McLauchlan & T Phillips (HV/O)
1992 M Stewart & F Williams (C)
1993 P Innes & M McConnell (W/SC)
1994 S Hirst & T McLauchlan (HV)
1995 J Morrison & D Morrison (SC)
1996 Yi-Sien Lin & F Collins (C/WT)
1997 J Cordue & L Boaden (W/HV)
1998 A Soh & J Hu (N)

1999 S Wallace & J Wood (C)

2000 S Wallace & K Samson (C)
2001 C Erskine & K Samson (N/C)
2002 C Erskine & J Hu (N)

2003 C Erskine & M Stratford (N/ML)
2004 J Chaney & M Stratford (C/ML)
2005 Not Held

2006 Not Held

2007 Kevin Wu & J Wu (A)

2008 T Watson & A Huang (N/C)
2009 J Ong & SOng (A)

2010 R Park & A Huang (C)

2011 M Zhang & O Ratka (S/C)
2012 Not Held

2013 J Yoon & H Yoon (C)

2014 J Farrell & E Stewart (C)

2015 A Zhou & J Zhou (C)

2016 Not Held

2017 Not Held

2018 A Clarkson & R Anderson (O)
2019 A Clarkson & R Anderson (O)
2020 Not Held

2021 Not Held due Corona Virus
2022-24  Not held

UNDER 12 BOY’S SINGLES

UNDER 12 GIRL’S SINGLES

1978 R Humphrey (C) 1978 Y Cuthbert (HV)
1979 Not Held 1979 Not held

1980 Not Held 1980 Not Held

1981 C J Sparrow (O) 1981 M J Goldie (WC)
1982 M Brosnahan (SC) 1982 M J Goldie (WC)
1983 K Brosnahan (SC) 1983 P McNicholl (HV)
1984 B Sparrow (O) 1984 M Coburn (WC)
1985 B Roberts (HV) 1985 L Graham (A)
1986 H Hoete (A) 1986 M Low (HV)



UNDER 13 BOYS’ SINGLES UNDER 13 GIRLS’ SINGLES

1987 S Laugesen (HV) 1987 M Low (HV)

1988 S Laugesen (HV) 1988 T Phillips (O)

1989 R Morrison (SC) 1989 T Phillips (O)

1990 B Cargill (WC) 1990 K Ferguson (WC)

1991 Not Held 1991 M O'Connell (SC)

1992 M Mullin (S) 1992 Not Held

1993 P Innes (W) 1993 S Hansen (SC)

1994 Yi-Sien Lin (C) 1994 Not Held

1995 Yi-Sien Lin (C) 1995 D Morrison (SC)

1996 A Soh (WT) 1996 A Gosney (C)

1997 K Fagan (WT) 1997 J Hu (N)

1998 A Huang (A) 1998 J Hu (N)

1999 J Chen (C) 1999 L Ridder (S)

2000 Binbin Zhu (HV) 2000 JHu (N)

2001 Binbin Zhu (HV) 2001 Not Held

2002 A Rieper (W) 2002 J Hu (N)

2003 W Sew Hoy (O) 2003 J Hung (C)

2004 T Gudsell (SC) 2004 M Stratford (ML)

2005 R Hornby (C) 2005 L Yue (O)

2006 Not Held 2006 Not Held

2007 Not Held 2007 Not Held

2008 Ron Park (C) 2008 Not Held

2009 R Rao (A) 2009 Not held

2010 M Zhang (S) 2010 O Ratka (C)

2011 D Walle (C) 2011 Not held

2012 F Sawyer (N) 2012 S McCrae (N)

2013 A Zhou (C) 2013 HL Vong (W)

2014 F Holden (S) 2014 H Wu (S)

2015 S-Y Park (C) 2015 L Mercer-Beumelburg (C)

2016 S-Y Park (C) 2016 R Anderson (O)

2017 | Hobbs (O) 2017 L Mercer-Beumelburg (C)

2018 L Mamedov (A) 2018 M Whitehead (WK)

2019 T Choi (A) 2019 T Ngata-Henare (NL)

2020 K Tang (O) 2020 E Zhang (C)

2021 Not Held due Corona Virus 2021 Not Held due Corona Virus

2022 X M Reid (C) 2022 Not Held

2023 M Advilkar (C) 2023 T Hsia (C)

2024 S Ye (A) 2024 Not Held

UNDER 12 BOYS’ DOUBLES UNDER 12 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

1978 A Scott & T P Green (C) 1978 Not Held
1979  Not Held 1979 Not Held
1980  Not Held 1980 Not Held
1981  C J Sparrow & B Sears (O/HV) 1981 M J Goldie & L J Robertson (WC)
1982 M Brosnahan & K Brosnahan (SC) 1982 M J Goldie & D Holden (WC/O)
1983 K Brosnahan & B Sparrow (SC/O) 1983 P McNicholl & D Garrett (HV/S)
1984 B Pearson & A Allan (HV/N) 1984 M Coburn & M Dann (WC)
1985 B Roberts & K Irwin (HV/S) 1985 Not Held

1986 G Hoete & B Duffy (A/O) 1986 M Low & C Glass (HV/C)



UNDER 13 BOYS’ DOUBLES UNDER 13 GIRLS’ DOUBLES

1987 D Astle & B Maitland (C) 1987 K Fox & M Low (SC/HV)

1988 M Blackmore & S Laugesen (W/HV) 1988 K Ferguson & T Phillips (N/O)
1989 Not Held 1989 Not Held

1990 B Cargill & M Hawes (WC) 1990 K Edgarton & M Vaile (WC)

1991 Not Held 1991 Not Held

1992 Not Held 1992 Not Held

1993 P Innes & M Mullin (W/C) 1993 Not Held

1994 Yi-Sien Lin & M Mullin (C) 1994 Not Held

1995 T Haszard & Yi-Sien Lin (C) 1995 Not Held

1996 J Cordue & A Soh (W/WT) 1996 A Gosney & J McCord (C/SC)
1997 K Fagen & K Strid (WT) 1997 J Colvin & J Hu (N)

1998 A Huang & S Wallace (A/C) 1998 Not Held

1999 Not held 1999 Not Held

2000 C Erskine & J Wells (N) 2000 Not Held

2001 C Erskine & B Zhu (N/HV) 2001 Not Held

2002 J Chaney & A Riper (SC/W) 2002 K Ball & M Stratford (MN/ML)
2003 T Davey & R Hornby (C) 2003 Not Held

2004 T Gudsell & A Nahar (SC/S) 2004 Not Held

2005 R Hornby & J Santipongchai (C) 2005 Not Held

2006-9  Not Held 2006-9  Not Held

2010 M Zhang & J Tonkin (S/O) 2010 Not Held

2011 Not held 2011 Not held

2012 F Sawyer & Z Pellowe (N) 2012 Not Held

2013 A Zhou & A Wilson (C) 2013 J Zhou & E Stewart (C)

2014 F Holden & H Wu (S) 2014 J Cruickshank & M Cavanagh (S)
2015 E Dawson & S-Y Park (C) 2015 Not Held

2016 A Casareo & F Holden (S) 2016 R Anderson & M Newall (O)
2017 | Hobbs & A Clarkson (O) 2017 L Mercer-Beumelburg & M Whitehead (C/WK)
2018 A Clarkson & J Kim (O) 2018 B Doherty & M Whitehead (O/WK)
2019 F Brown & G Buchanan (N/C) 2019 L Gear & T Ngata-Henare (A/NL)
2020 J Bae & X Reid (C) 2020 | Buchanan & Z Gray (C/S)

2021 Not Held due Corona Virus 2021 Not Held due Corona Virus

2022 M Advilkar & W Hsia (C) 2022 < Combined

2023 M Advilkar & W Hsia (C) 2023 <Combined

2024 JLu & S Ye (NS/A) 2024 Not Held

UNDER 12 MIXED DOUBLES

1978 A Scott & Y Cuthbert (C/O)
1979 Not Held

1980 Not Held

1981 B Sears & P McNicholl (HV)
1982 C Sparrow P McNicholl (O/HV)
1983 K Brosnahan & C Jenkins (SC)
1984 S Duncan & M Coburn (WC)
1985 B Roberts & M Low (HV)

1986 G Hoete & M Low (A/HV)



UNDER 13 MIXED DOUBLES

1987 G Hoete & M Low (A/HV)
1988 S Laugesen & T Phillips (HV/O)
1989 R Morrison & T Phillips (SC/O)
1990 B Cargill & K Edgarton (WC)
1991 Not Held

1992 Not Held

1993 M Ussher & S Hanson (S/C)
1994 Not Held

1995 B Morrison & D Morrison (SC)
1996 A Soh & F Collins (WT)

1997 A Williams & J Hu (WG/N)
1998 A Wilson & J Hu (S/N)

1999 S Moore & L Ridder (O/S)
2000 Binbin Zhu & J Hu (HV/N)
2001 Not Held

2002 T Davey & J Hu (C/N)

2003 T Davey & J Hung (C)

2004 - 09 Not Held

2010 M Zhang & O Ratka (S/C)
2011 Not held

2012 F Sawyer & S McCrae (N)
2013 A Wilson & E Stewart (C)
2014 F Holden & H Wu (S)

2015 Not Held

2016 Not Held

2017 Not Held

2018 J Kim & L Fleming (C/S)

2019 F Brown & L Fleming N/S)
2020 Not Held

2021 Not Held due Corona Virus

2022-24 Not Held

UNDER 11 BOYS’ SINGLES UNDER 11 GIRLS’ SINGLES
2018 J Bae (C) 2018 | Buchanan (C)
2019 Not Held 2019 L Gear (A)
2020 Not Held 2020 Not Held
2021 Not Held due Corona Virus 2021 Not Held due Corona Virus
2022 Not Held 2022 Not Held

Discontinued

UNDER 11 BOYS’ DOUBLES UNDER 11 GIRLS’ DOUBLES
2019  Not Held 2019 | Buchanan & L Gear (C/A)
2020 Not Held 2020 Not Held
2021 Not Held due Corona Virus 2021 Not Held due Corona Virus
2022 Not Held 2022 Not Held

Discontinued



